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AGENCY NAME PHONE/FAX ADDRESS EMAIL 

DOI/PAM Mary Heying (Co-Chair) 
202-513-0722 
202-513-7645 (fax) 

1849 C Street NW 
Mail Stop – 4262-MIB 
Washington, DC 20240 

Mary_Heying@ios.doi.gov 

DOI/PAM Dan Collinge 202-513-0724 
202-513-7645 (fax) 

1849 C Street NW 
Mail Stop – 4262-MIB 
Washington, DC 20240 

Daniel_Collinge@ios.doi.gov 

BIA Dale Connelly 
505-563-5175 
505-563-5173 (fax) 

OFMC 
1011 Indian School Rd, NW 
Albuquerque, NM  87104 

Dale.Connelly@bia.gov 

BLM Chuck Svoboda 
303-236-6661 
303-236-1176 (fax) 

DFC Building 50 NOC, OC671 
P.O. Box 25047 
Denver, CO 80225-0047 
 

CSvoboda@blm.gov 

BLM Andy Roberts 
303-236-0157 
303-236-1176 (fax) 

DFC Building 50 NOC, OC671 
P.O. Box 25047 
Denver, CO 80225-0047 
 

AMRoberts@blm.gov 

BLM 
 Scott Thomas 

303-236-7275 
303-236-1176 (fax) 

DFC Building 50 NOC, OC671 
P.O. Box 25047 
Denver, CO 80225-0047 
 

SRThomas@blm.gov 

BOR Kerry Whitford 
303-445-2949 
303-445-6383 (fax) 

DFC Building 67 
PO Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 

KWhitford@usbr.gov 

BOR Rachael Zilkowski-Walker 303-445-2739 
DFC Building 67 
PO Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 

RZilkowskiwalker@usbr.gov 

FWS David Guthrie 
703-358-2476 
703-358-1916 (fax) 
 

5275 Leesburg Pike  
MS: BMO 
Falls Church, VA 22041 

David_Guthrie@fws.gov 

FWS Berkeley Chatot 
703-358-2620 
703-358-1916 (fax) 

5275 Leesburg Pike  
MS: BMO 
Falls Church, VA 22041 

Berkeley_Chatot@fws.gov 

NPS Shawn Norton 202-354-1834 
202-371-1446 (fax) 

1201 Eye Street - 10th Flr 
Org Code – 2420  
Washington, DC  20240 

Shawn_Norton@nps.gov 

NPS Mary Tidlow 202-309-0211 
PO Box 395 
Skagway, AK 99840 
 

Mary_Tidlow@nps.gov 

OAS Bryant Strain  
AMD 
4405 Lear Court 
Anchorage, AK 

Bryant_Strain@ios.doi.gov 

OFAS James Grisham 
202-208-5448 
 

1849 C Street, NW 
MS 1217-MIB 
Washington DC  20240 

 

James_Grisham@ios.doi.gov 

USGS Rob Eng 703-648-4655 
703-648-7527 (fax) 

12201 Sunrise Valley Drive 
Reston, VA 20192  

REng@usgs.gov 

USGS Richard Isensee 608-212-4813 
6006 Schroeder Road 
Madison, WI 53711 RIsensee@usgs.gov 

USGS Paul Kallus (Co-Chair) 703-648-7596 
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive 
Reston, VA 20192 PKallus@usgs.gov 
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